BY ALDS. PEREZ, KOVAC, HAMILTON, COGGS

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Brandon Osvaldo Flores, who passed from this life on July 22, 2013.

WHEREAS,

BRANDON OSVALDO FLORES

passed from this life tragically on July 22, 2013 at the age of 19, and a Mass of Christian Burial was held at St. Anthony Church, 1711 S. 9th St., on July 29, 2013; and

WHEREAS, Brandon Osvaldo Flores was born in Los Angeles, California, but was raised in Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Brandon was a member of the first graduating class of St. Anthony High School Milwaukee (2013), where he was a member of the WIAA Division 3 2013 State Championship Soccer Team and was also involved in track, Campus Ministry and the Hispanic Club; and

WHEREAS, Brandon was the loving son of Osvaldo Flores and Rosalba Moreno, and the loving brother of Bryan and Brenda, and he is survived by other loving relatives and numerous friends; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Brandon Osvaldo Flores, and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine young man; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Brandon Osvaldo Flores.

Introduced by Common Council members José G. Pérez, Nik Kovac, Ashanti Hamilton and Milele A. Coggs and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2013.